

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20678/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1144/2002

CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

impugned

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20816 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the  
judgment and sprayer for interim relief and office report)

impugned

WITH slp(c) no.22455/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the  
judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

impugned

Date: 06/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachhar, Adv.  
Mr. Yadunmath Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Reeta D. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Sangle, Adv.  
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

2

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel accepts notice  
for all the respondents.

Interim stay granted by the High Court shall  
continue till further orders.

Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder in four weeks  
thereafter. List thereafter.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master