

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20678/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1144/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office repor)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20816 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22455 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. No further extension of time will be granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master