

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20678/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No.1144/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report))
(For final disposal)WITH SLP(C) NO. 20816 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 22455 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Yadunath Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. A. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn a written request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner, these matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

