

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20678/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1144/2002 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1144/2002 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20816/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22455/2010

Date : 21/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
for Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

