

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1346, 1348 and 1350 OF 2016

CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The SLP(C) Nos. 20678, 20816 & 22455 of 2010 above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016 for pronouncement of the Judgment, when the Court while granting leave dispose of the appeal and inter-alia passed the following order:

"...these appeals are disposed of permitting the appellants to prefer their objections or submit their suggestions on the change of slab from Slab III to Slab I before the Collector within one month from today. The Collector shall make appropriate inquiry on the objections or suggestions and forward his report to the State Government within another two months. The State Government shall pass appropriate orders on the report within another two months. Depending on the orders thus passed by the Government, the Collector shall revise the awards already passed, if required. The appeals are allowed to the above extent."

(Copy of the order dated 15.02.2016 is enclosed)

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that a letter dated 25.07.2016 has been received from Additional Collector, Collector Office, Kolhapur, Maharashtra praying therein to issue appropriate order to extend or grant grace period to further the cause in the matters above-mentioned. (Copy of letter is enclosed)

Original appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation.

The letter for extension of time in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am