

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1346/2016

CHANDRAKANT ADINATH UTTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 1348/2016

(Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1350/2016

(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 22/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. K. Harshvardhan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further two months' period from today is granted to the Additional Collector, Collector Office Kolhapur, Maharashtra for compliance of this Court's direction vide judgment dated 15.02.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR